
Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories. 2000 to 2002                                                                                     

Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 years 100000 563 0.99437 0.00563 11.4 99486 7608328 76.08 0.24
1 year 99437 39 0.99961 0.00039 35.8 99417 7508842 75.51 0.23
2 years 99398 25 0.99975 0.00025 38.9 99377 7409425 74.54 0.23
3 years 99373 24 0.99975 0.00025 69.2 99362 7310048 73.56 0.23
4 years 99349 24 0.99976 0.00024 53.6 99331 7210686 72.58 0.24

5 years 99325 15 0.99985 F F 99318 7111355 71.60 0.24
6 years 99310 12 0.99988 F F 99304 7012037 70.61 0.24
7 years 99298 11 0.99989 F F 99293 6912733 69.62 0.25
8 years 99287 10 0.99989 F F 99281 6813440 68.62 0.25
9 years 99277 11 0.99990 F F 99272 6714159 67.63 0.25

10 years 99266 11 0.99989 F F 99260 6614887 66.64 0.26
11 years 99255 10 0.99989 F F 99250 6515627 65.65 0.26
12 years 99245 15 0.99986 F F 99238 6416377 64.65 0.26
13 years 99230 19 0.99980 0.00020 74.5 99221 6317139 63.66 0.27
14 years 99211 26 0.99973 0.00027 60.2 99198 6217918 62.67 0.27

15 years 99185 35 0.99965 0.00035 59.8 99167 6118720 61.69 0.28
16 years 99150 42 0.99957 0.00043 60.0 99129 6019553 60.71 0.28
17 years 99108 51 0.99949 0.00051 55.2 99083 5920424 59.74 0.28
18 years 99057 58 0.99941 0.00059 44.9 99028 5821341 58.77 0.29
19 years 98999 66 0.99933 0.00067 37.7 98966 5722313 57.80 0.29

20 years 98933 75 0.99924 0.00076 38.6 98895 5623347 56.84 0.29
21 years 98858 82 0.99918 0.00082 42.6 98817 5524452 55.88 0.30
22 years 98776 86 0.99913 0.00087 43.7 98734 5425635 54.93 0.30
23 years 98690 87 0.99912 0.00088 39.9 98647 5326901 53.98 0.30
24 years 98603 86 0.99913 0.00087 35.4 98560 5228254 53.02 0.31

25 years 98517 84 0.99915 0.00085 36.0 98475 5129694 52.07 0.31
26 years 98433 81 0.99918 0.00083 42.0 98393 5031219 51.11 0.32
27 years 98352 79 0.99919 0.00081 46.1 98312 4932826 50.15 0.32
28 years 98273 78 0.99921 0.00079 43.8 98234 4834514 49.19 0.33
29 years 98195 75 0.99924 0.00076 39.3 98157 4736280 48.23 0.33

30 years 98120 73 0.99926 0.00074 39.3 98084 4638123 47.27 0.34
31 years 98047 73 0.99926 0.00074 43.8 98010 4540039 46.30 0.34
32 years 97974 76 0.99922 0.00078 45.0 97936 4442029 45.34 0.35
33 years 97898 83 0.99915 0.00085 38.4 97857 4344093 44.37 0.35
34 years 97815 94 0.99904 0.00096 31.5 97768 4246236 43.41 0.36

35 years 97721 106 0.99891 0.00109 30.1 97668 4148468 42.45 0.37
36 years 97615 119 0.99878 0.00122 31.4 97555 4050800 41.50 0.38
37 years 97496 132 0.99865 0.00135 30.7 97430 3953245 40.55 0.38
38 years 97364 143 0.99853 0.00147 26.4 97292 3855815 39.60 0.39
39 years 97221 153 0.99842 0.00158 22.8 97145 3758523 38.66 0.40

Table 4a  Complete life table, Nova Scotia, 2000 to 2002: males
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40 years 97068 165 0.99830 0.00170 23.2 96985 3661378 37.72 0.41
41 years 96903 178 0.99817 0.00183 25.4 96814 3564393 36.78 0.42
42 years 96725 193 0.99801 0.00199 25.3 96628 3467579 35.85 0.43
43 years 96532 209 0.99783 0.00217 21.8 96428 3370951 34.92 0.43
44 years 96323 228 0.99763 0.00237 19.0 96209 3274523 34.00 0.44

45 years 96095 249 0.99742 0.00258 19.6 95970 3178314 33.07 0.46
46 years 95846 269 0.99719 0.00281 21.5 95712 3082344 32.16 0.47
47 years 95577 293 0.99694 0.00306 21.4 95430 2986632 31.25 0.48
48 years 95284 315 0.99670 0.00330 18.6 95127 2891202 30.34 0.49
49 years 94969 336 0.99646 0.00354 16.2 94801 2796075 29.44 0.50

50 years 94633 361 0.99619 0.00381 16.7 94453 2701274 28.54 0.52
51 years 94272 389 0.99587 0.00413 18.3 94077 2606821 27.65 0.53
52 years 93883 425 0.99547 0.00453 17.9 93671 2512744 26.76 0.55
53 years 93458 468 0.99499 0.00501 15.4 93224 2419073 25.88 0.56
54 years 92990 514 0.99447 0.00553 13.9 92732 2325849 25.01 0.58

55 years 92476 566 0.99388 0.00612 15.0 92193 2233117 24.15 0.60
56 years 91910 626 0.99319 0.00681 16.3 91597 2140924 23.29 0.61
57 years 91284 695 0.99239 0.00761 15.8 90936 2049327 22.45 0.63
58 years 90589 773 0.99147 0.00853 13.4 90202 1958391 21.62 0.65
59 years 89816 857 0.99046 0.00954 11.9 89387 1868189 20.80 0.67

60 years 88959 949 0.98934 0.01066 12.7 88485 1778802 20.00 0.69
61 years 88010 1046 0.98811 0.01189 13.9 87487 1690317 19.21 0.72
62 years 86964 1152 0.98676 0.01324 13.5 86388 1602830 18.43 0.74
63 years 85812 1258 0.98533 0.01467 11.5 85183 1516442 17.67 0.76
64 years 84554 1367 0.98383 0.01617 10.1 83871 1431259 16.93 0.78

65 years 83187 1481 0.98220 0.01780 10.6 82446 1347388 16.20 0.81
66 years 81706 1605 0.98036 0.01964 11.5 80903 1264942 15.48 0.84
67 years 80101 1740 0.97827 0.02173 11.2 79232 1184039 14.78 0.87
68 years 78361 1887 0.97592 0.02408 9.6 77417 1104807 14.10 0.89
69 years 76474 2038 0.97335 0.02665 8.5 75455 1027390 13.43 0.93

70 years 74436 2192 0.97056 0.02944 9.0 73341 951935 12.79 0.97
71 years 72244 2343 0.96756 0.03244 9.9 71072 878594 12.16 1.02
72 years 69901 2490 0.96437 0.03563 9.7 68656 807522 11.55 1.05
73 years 67411 2617 0.96118 0.03882 8.4 66103 738866 10.96 1.08
74 years 64794 2722 0.95798 0.04202 7.6 63433 672763 10.38 1.14

75 years 62072 2825 0.95449 0.04551 8.1 60659 609330 9.82 1.20
76 years 59247 2939 0.95040 0.04960 9.0 57778 548671 9.26 1.27
77 years 56308 3072 0.94544 0.05456 8.8 54772 490893 8.72 1.33
78 years 53236 3220 0.93951 0.06049 7.6 51626 436121 8.19 1.40
79 years 50016 3362 0.93280 0.06720 7.0 48335 384495 7.69 1.50
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80 years 46654 3478 0.92545 0.07455 7.7 44915 336160 7.21 1.63
81 years 43176 3557 0.91760 0.08240 8.5 41398 291245 6.75 1.76
82 years 39619 3591 0.90938 0.09062 8.3 37823 249847 6.31 1.88
83 years 36028 3578 0.90069 0.09931 7.4 34239 212024 5.88 2.02
84 years 32450 3522 0.89146 0.10854 7.7 30690 177785 5.48 2.25

85 years 28928 3419 0.88181 0.11819 9.2 27219 147095 5.08 2.51
86 years 25509 3268 0.87189 0.12811 9.9 23875 119876 4.70 2.76
87 years 22241 3073 0.86181 0.13819 9.4 20704 96001 4.32 3.04
88 years 19168 3256 0.83012 0.16988 9.6 17540 75297 3.93 3.49
89 years 15912 2995 0.81182 0.18818 10.3 14414 57757 3.63 3.96

90 years 12917 2681 0.79240 0.20760 10.5 11577 43343 3.36 4.51
91 years 10236 2335 0.77192 0.22808 12.6 9068 31766 3.10 5.26
92 years 7901 1972 0.75045 0.24955 12.1 6915 22698 2.87 5.92
93 years 5929 1612 0.72807 0.27193 14.0 5123 15783 2.66 7.06
94 years 4317 1274 0.70488 0.29512 16.0 3680 10660 2.47 8.33

95 years 3043 971 0.68101 0.31899 16.2 2558 6980 2.29 9.78
96 years 2072 711 0.65656 0.34344 19.3 1716 4422 2.13 12.29
97 years 1361 502 0.63168 0.36832 22.9 1110 2706 1.99 15.62
98 years 859 338 0.60650 0.39350 26.5 691 1596 1.86 20.32
99 years 521 218 0.58118 0.41882 34.1 412 905 1.74 28.19

100 years 303 135 0.55586 0.44414 64.6 235 493 1.63 40.56
101 years 168 79 0.53070 0.46930 47.7 129 258 1.53 36.68
102 years 89 44 0.50584 0.49416 55.1 67 129 1.44 46.46
103 years 45 23 0.48141 0.51859 69.4 34 62 1.36 63.62
104 years 22 12 0.45757 F F 16 28 1.29 93.39

105 years 10 6 0.43444 F F 7 12 1.22 89.14

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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